Specific

provision

for

Investment

in debt

securities
3/

General provision
2/

 Specific provision
Bad debt written-off

during period

1. Thailand  3,012 - 86

2. Asia pacific

   (exclude

   Thailand)  6 - -

3. North America

   and Latin

   America  2 - -

4. Africa and

Middle East  - - -

5. Europe  - - -

Total  3,020 - 86

'* Commercial banks shall classify countries or geographic areas according to guidelines used in their internal management and shall explain

supporting reasons
   1/ Including provision and bad debt written-off during period of loans including accrued interest receivables of interbank and money

market

   2/ Disclosed in total amount
   3/ Including investment in debtors

 12

Basel III Pillar 3 Disclosures as of March 31, 2018

Page |

Table 14 Outstanding amount of loans including accrued interests* before adjusted by credit risk

   mitigation classified by type of business

 Mar-18

Unit: Million Baht

Type of business Normal
Special

mentioned
Substandard Doubtful

Doubtful

loss
Total

- Agriculture and mining   4,311   - - - - 4,311

- Manufacturing and

commerce   108,912   5,769 - - - 114,681

- Real estate business and

construction   7,659   - - 94 - 7,753

- Public utilities and

services   54,737   4,951 - - - 59,688

- Housing loans   -   - - - - -

- Others (Commercial

banks shall use their owns

discretion to determine

significance) 57,069

1,463 - - - 58,532

- Inter-bank and money

market item 90,269   - - - - 90,269

Total 322,957   12,183 - 94 - 335,234

 Mar-17

Unit: Million Baht

Type of business Normal
Special

mentioned
Substandard Doubtful

Doubtful

loss
Total

- Agriculture and mining   4,740   - - - - 4,740

- Manufacturing and

commerce   110,161   6,617 - 229 - 117,007

- Real estate business and

construction   8,445   - - 118 - 8,563

- Public utilities and

services   52,149   356 - - - 52,505

- Housing loans   -   - - - - -

- Others (Commercial

banks shall use their owns

discretion to determine

significance)   64,962

1,217 - - - 66,179

- Inter-bank and money

market item   56,142   - - - - 56,142

Total 296,599   8,190 - 347 - 305,136

 * Including outstanding amount of loans including accrued interest receivables of interbank and money market

 13

Basel III Pillar 3 Disclosures as of March 31, 2018

Page |

Type of business ISIC Codes/Personal Consumption Codes*

   - Agriculture and mining A000000 all B000000 all

   - Manufacturing and commerce C000000 all and G000000 all

   - Real estate business and construction F000000 all and L000000 all

   - Public utilities and services D000000 all E000000 all H000000 all I000000 all

J000000 all M000000 all N000000 all P000000 all

Q000000 all R000000 and S000000 all